Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions o f section 180 of the Greater New  
York Charter, the Commissioners of the Sinking Fund hereby recommend to the Board 
of Estimate and Apportionment that the Comptroller be authorized to issue corporate 
stock of the City of New York to an amount not exceeding two hundred and twenty- 
two thousand five hundred dollars ($222,500), the proceeds, to the amount of the 
par value thereof, to be used by the Department o f Docks and Ferries for the con­
struction of a pier at the foot of Twenty-ninth street, Borough of Brooklyn.

Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 180 of the Greater New  
York Charter, the Commissioners of the Sinking Fund hereby recommend to the 
Board of Estimate and Apportionment that the Comptroller be authorized to issue 
corporate stock of the City of New York to an amount not exceeding six hundred 
and thirty-eight thousand dollars ($638,000), the proceeds, to the amount of the par 
value thereof, to be used by the Department of Docks and Ferries for the construc­
tion of a pier at the foot of Thirty-fifth street. Borough of Brooklyn.

Which resolutions were severally unanimously adopted.

[...]

Respectfully, ALEX. BROUGH, Deputy and Acting Comptroller.
Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 205 of the Greater New York 

Charter, as amended, the Commissioners of the Sinking Fund hereby assign to the

Department of Street Cleaning one hundred and twenty-seven (127) wagon poles, 
turned over by the Fire Department as no longer required.

ih e  report was accepted and the resolution unanimously adopted.

Department of Finance—Assignment to, of Eight Brentwood Office Chairs, 
etc., Turned Over by the Board of Water Supply.